The foloving propertyles mortgaged to City Union Bank Limited il be sold in Re-Tender- 
cum-Public Auction by the Authorised Offcer of the Bank, under Rule 8 (6) & 9 of the Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, under the SARFAES Act, 2002, for recovery of a sum of 
Rs.2623251/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty 
One only) as on 01-09-2025 together with further nterest to be charged from 02:09-2025 
onwards and oter expenses, any other dues to the Bank by the borrowers | guarantors No.1) 
Mrs. Sheetal Vijay Karande (Also Legal Heir of Late Vijay Dhondiram Karande), Wi, Late

[...]

Taluka Kalyan and Disrict Thane, within the Registration Sub-District Kalyan and District 
Thane and within the limits of Kalyan, Dombivi Muncipal Corporation. Boundaries. 
East-Road, West-Buikding, Noth- Builing, South - Building 

Reserve Price : Rs.27,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh only) 

RE-AUCTION DETAILS 
Date of Re-Tender-cum-Auction Sale| Venue 

City Union Bank Limited, 
Mumbai-Dombivil Branch, Stop No.1, 

Namashree CHS Ground Fioor, DrRajendra 
Prasad Road, Near Tiiak Nagar Post Offce, 
Tilak Nagar Dombivli East Thane - 421201